
 

 
UPCOMING REGIONAL MEETINGS 

Region Meeting Date Location Time  Contact 
Lexington October 11, 2006 Lexington Good Barn 

1451 University Drive  
Lexington, KY 40546 

1:30pm – 3:30pm Janet Tietyen 
jtietyen@uky.edu  
859-257-1812 

Northern Kentucky 
 
* new date, time and 
location 

October 12, 2006 
 
 

The Florence Government Center  
8100 Ewing Boulevard 
Florence, KY  41042 
Tel:  859-647-8177 

2:30pm  -4:30pm Mary Singler 
Mary.Singler@ky.gov  
859-363-2083 

Paducah October 17, 2006 Kentucky Dam Village  
Gilbertsville, KY  

9:00am – 12:00pm 
CST 

MeMe Perdue 
pacsme@hesenergy.net
1-800-264-0643 

Owensboro November 3, 2006 
 
 

Green River District Health Department 
1501  Breckenridge Street 
Owensboro, KY 42302 

2:00pmCST Debbie Fillman 
Deborah.Fillman@ky.gov
270-852-5581 

Hazard November 14, 2006` UK Center for Rural Health 
750 Morton Blvd. Room 407/419 
Hazard, KY 41701 

1:30pm – 3:30pm  Fran Feltner 
fjfeltn@uky.edu
606-439-3557 x83654 

Ashland  November 30, 2006 Ashland Boyd County Health Department 
2924 Holt Street 
Ashland, KY 41105 

1:30 pm Sara Dunlap  
Sara.dunlap1@ky.gov
606-329-9444 

Louisville November 30 2006 
  

Louisville Metro Health Department  
400 East Gray Street 
Louisville Ky 

9:00 am Branalyn Williams
branalyn.williams@louisvilleky.gov
502-574-6209 

Lincoln Trail  March 8, 2007 Hardin Memorial Hospital  
913 N. Dixie Hwy 
Elizabethtown, KY 42701 

TBD Karen Blaiklock 
kblaiklock@hmh.net  
270-706-1250 
Roxanne True 
RoxanneO.True@ky.gov
270-769-1601 

Bowling Green  TBD   Diane Sprowl 
DianeJ.Sprowl@ky.gov
270-781-8039 x 129 

Somerset  TBD    Tracy Aaron  
Tracys.aaron@ky.gov
606-678-4761 OR 
Lynett Renner 
Lynett.Renner@ky.gov  
606-256-2242 
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